Name	Dr. Aayush Gupta
Qualifications	MD Pediatrics Fellowship in Pediatric and Adolescent Endocrinology (Manipal University) Fellowship in Pediatric and Adolescent Endocrinology (Sir Ganga Ram Hospital)
Designation	Asst. Prof and In-charge, Division of Pediatric Endocrinology, Dept. of Pediatrics, Christian Medical College, Ludhiana
Positions held	 Ex-Consultant Pediatric Endocrinologist, Sir Ganga Ram Hospital, New Delhi EB member 2023-24, Indian Society of Pediatric and Adolescent Endocrinology (ISPAE) Member, Web Team 2021-22 and 2023-24, Indian Society of Pediatric and Adolescent Endocrinology (ISPAE)
Brief Bio sketch	 Founding Member, ISPAE Pediatric Diabetes Registry (IPDR) IAP Revised Obesity Guidelines 2023 RSSDI Type I DM Nutritional Guidelines National Faculty, ISPAE IDEAL/ BEST Diabetes Education Program Organizing committee, ISPAE 2023 and APPES 2024 Chapters in multiple Pediatric Endocrinology Books

